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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
(704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK

09-20-2016
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville Division
Laura T. Beyer, Presiding Judge
for George R. Hodges

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2016 David G. Gray, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13 Kim Drennen 16-10367 Court Order for Debtor to Appear and

Show Cause why this case should not

be dismissed (6); Voluntary Petition (1)
PRO SE
7  Paul G. Pellissier 16-10326 Hearing on the Bankruptcy

Paula F. Pellissier Administrator’s Motion to Dismiss (16)

PRO SE

KENNY, BA



3)

4)

5)

6)

7 Letitia L. Balance 12-20090

MITCHELL

ROBERTS & STEVENS, TR., MANN
PINKSTON

BECK

FENNELL

Adv. Langdon M. Cooper, Tr.  13-1019
V. Ch.7
Kenneth W. Livesay and 11-10568
Global Fiber, LLC

COOPER
ELKINS
KIGHT
BREWER

13 Barbara C. Plemmons 15-10593

EDMONDS
BARRETT

13 Bruce E. McIntosh 16-10209

RADEY
FLETCHER

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objections to Claims (58); Response of
United Community Bank (59);
Response of USA/IRS (60); Response
of Chamberlin Enterprises, Inc. (61)

Hearing on Motion of Defendant
Brenda L. Livesay for Discovery in
Regard to Second Amended Renewed
Motion to Intervene (51)

Hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A. to Re-Hear Motion for
Relief from Stay filed May 16, 2016
(50); Motion for Relief (41); Debtor’s
Response (42)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
to Confirmation of Plan, Valuation,
Response to Debtor’s Motion to Value
Liens, and Request for Hearing to
Determine Secured Status (7); Plan (2)



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

13 Edwin K. Matthews, Jr.
Tina B. Matthews

PITTS
GRAY, TR.
MILLER

13 Ruth Ann C. Robinson

7 Mac C. Orr
Mary E. Orr

7  David A. Wijewickrama

GRAY
MANN, TR.
OGBURN
EDWARDS

7 Michael D. Welch

SLOAN
COOPER, TR.

11-11078

15-10199

16-20042

16-10215

16-20051

Continued hearing on Motion of
First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company
for Relief from Automatic Stay or for
Adequate Protection (49); Debtors’
Response (51)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify
Plan (31)

Hearing on Amended Reaffirmation
Agreement between Debtors and
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
(18)

Hearing on Motion of First Citizens
Bank & Trust Company to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge and/or to
Determine Dischargeability of Debt
(23); Debtor’s Response (25); Joinder of
Edgefield Holdings, LLC in Motion to
Extend Time to Object  to
Dischargeability (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
Debtor’s Claims of Exemptions (6)
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13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

7 Waymon P. Pangle
Beverly J. Pangle

SLOAN
MANN, TR.

13 Connie S. Hosford

LEONARD

13 Rolin E. Phillips
Angeline N. Phillips

LEONARD

13 Crystal L. Hunter

LEONARD
VONNEGUT

7 Gilbert J. Joseph
Susan R. Joseph

HILLIER
COOPER, TR.
EDWARDS

7  James C. Bernard

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.

16-20061

10-11102

11-20133

15-10053

11-10369

16-10176

Hearing on Debtors’ Amended Motion
to Excuse Appearance at 341 Creditor’s
Meeting (9)

Hearing on the Trustee’s Amended
Motion for Funds Transfer (56)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Deem
Mortgage Current or Paid in Full (38);
Response of State Employees Credit
Union filed 09/02/2016

Continued hearing on Motion of
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA for Relief
from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (34);
Debtor’s Response (35)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to and
Motion for Disallowance (in whole or
part) of Various Claims (70); Wells
Fargo, NA’s Response (72)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (18)
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19)

20)

21)

7 Ann L. Rollins 16-20016

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.

7  Jerry L. Tucker 14-10490

CALLOWAY
COOPER, TR.
MCKEE

7  Stacy D. Whitmire 15-10507

CALLOWAY
COOPER, TR.

13 Adam L. Nance
Kimberly B. Nance

16-10035

CALLOWAY
BECK

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Amend
Schedules B and C of Voluntary
Petition Post 341 Meeting of Creditors
(31); Trustee’s Response (32)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
MTGLQ Investors, LP for Relief from
Stay (29); Debtor’s Objection (32)

5th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets
(24); Response of Charlene Roberts
(25); Response of the United States on
behalf of the Internal Revenue Service
to Motion to Compel Turnover of
Assets (26); Consent Order continuing
hearing as to the IRS (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for

Turnover (15)

Continued hearing on Debtors” Motion
to Compel Turnover of Assets (14);
Response of the United States on
Behalf of the Internal Revenue Service
(17)



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 Keith M. Pierce
Jolie L. Pierce

ELKINS
BECK

13 Kevin L. Jennings

ELKINS

13 Stephen L. Massey, Jr.
Harriet R. Gaines

ELKINS
TAYLOR

13  Shelley J. Hensley

HAY
VONNEGUT

7 Teresa Jo Crowe

HAY, MARTIN, LEONARD
COOPER, TR.

15-10334

15-10642

15-10652

11-11174

13-20029

16-10167

4th continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Proof of Claim (19);
Response of USA/IRS (21)

Continued Hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Proof of Claim (33)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to Sell
Real Property (40)

3rd continued hearing to Objection of
USA/Internal Revenue Service to
Confirmation of Plan (21); Plan (14)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Seterus, Inc. for Relief from Stay and

Co-Debtor  Stay (24); Debtor’s
Response (25)
Continued hearing on Trustee’s

Turnover Motion (112)

2nd continued hearing on Debtor’s
Objection to Claim No. 2 (7)



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

7 Scott A. Mead

13 Daniel Updegraph
Debra Updegraph

KIGHT
STALEY

7 Gary C. Rogers

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.

7 Ronald F. Marascalco
Rebecca R. Marascalco

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

16-10295

16-10332

11-20034

15-20110

16-10152

16-10299

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
between Debtor and Capital One Auto
Finance (6)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause why this case should not
be dismissed (5); Voluntary Petition (1)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Deem
Mortgage Loan Account Current and
Not in Default (52); Response of Ditech
Financial LLC (57)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Reopen
(45)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (13)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to Sell
Real Estate and to Employ and
Authorize a Fee for Professionals (9,
Exhibits 10 and 13)



34) 7 Lisa M. Buser 16-10327

KIGHT
PITTS, GR.
STAEY

35) 13 Vicente J. Hill 16-10033

PITTS, BEN
KIRK
ROBERSON

36) 13 Jack L.Hall 16-10274

PITTS, BEN
FLETCHER

37) 7  Skyland Behavioral 16-10360
Health Associates, P.A.

PITTS, BEN
COOPER, TR.
KENNY

Hearing on Motion of Nationstar
Mortgage for Relief from Stay (6);
Debtor’s Objection (8)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Modification of Chapter 13 Plan (20);
Trustee’s Response (23); Response of
CommunityOne Bank, N.A. (24);
Objection of Joy G. Mclver and the law
firm of Adams, Hendon, Carson, Crow
& Saenger to Debtor’s Motion (26)

Hearing on Objection of Vanderbilt
Mortgage and Finance, Inc. to
Confirmation of Plan, Valuation and
Response to Debtor’s Motion to Value
Liens and Request for Hearing to
Determine Secured Status (7); Plan (2)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Order
Authorizing Certain Procedures to
Maintain the Confidentiality of Patient
Information as Required by Privacy
Rules (3), Exhibits (4)

Hearing on the Bankruptcy
Administrator’'s Objection to Order
Directing Appointment of
Ombudsman (10); Order Directing
Appointment of Obudsman (5)



38) 13 Merle C. Lockaby 16-20049 Hearing on Objection of United
Community Bank to Confirmation (16);
Plan (12)
PITTS, BEN
PINKSTON
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

GEORGE R. HODGES, JUDGE PRESIDING

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
SEPTEMBER 19, 21 - 23 2016

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



