UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS (704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT'S WEBSITE AT WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

09-20-2016 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Asheville Division

Laura T. Beyer, Presiding Judge for George R. Hodges

	<u>TU</u>	<u>ESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2</u>	<u>016</u>	David G. Gray, Trustee
	<u>9:3(</u>	<u>) a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Kim Drennen	16-10367	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause why this case should not be dismissed (6); Voluntary Petition (1)
	PR	O SE		ce alonnooca (o), vorantary retition (r)
2)	7	Paul G. Pellissier Paula F. Pellissier	16-10326	Hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Dismiss (16)
	-	D SE NNY, BA		

3)	ROI PIN BEC	Letitia L. Balance TCHELL BERTS & STEVENS, TR., M KSTON CK INELL	12-20090 ANN	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objections to Claims (58); Response of United Community Bank (59); Response of USA/IRS (60); Response of Chamberlin Enterprises, Inc. (61)
4)	Adv	v. Langdon M. Cooper, Tr. v. Kenneth W. Livesay and Global Fiber, LLC	13-1019 Ch. 7 11-10568	Hearing on Motion of Defendant Brenda L. Livesay for Discovery in Regard to Second Amended Renewed Motion to Intervene (51)
	ELK KIG BRF	OPER IINS GHT EWER		
5)	13	Barbara C. Plemmons	15-10593	Hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Re-Hear Motion for Relief from Stay filed May 16, 2016 (50); Motion for Relief (41); Debtor's Response (42)
	BAI	MONDS RRETT		
6)	13	Bruce E. McIntosh	16-10209	Continued hearing on Objection of Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. to Confirmation of Plan, Valuation, Response to Debtor's Motion to Value Liens, and Request for Hearing to Determine Secured Status (7); Plan (2)
	RAI FLE	DEY TCHER		Determine Secured Status (7), 1 Ian (2)

7)	 13 Edwin K. Matti Tina B. Matthe PITTS GRAY, TR. 	-	Continued hearing on Motion of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company for Relief from Automatic Stay or for Adequate Protection (49); Debtors' Response (51)
	MILLER		
8)	13 Ruth Ann C. R	Robinson 15-10199	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (31)
	PITTS		
9)	7 Mac C. Orr Mary E. Orr	16-20042	Hearing on Amended Reaffirmation Agreement between Debtors and Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
	GRAY		(18)
10)	7 David A. Wijev	wickrama 16-10215	Hearing on Motion of First Citizens Bank & Trust Company to Extend Time to Object to Discharge and/or to Determine Dischargeability of Debt (23); Debtor's Response (25); Joinder of Edgefield Holdings, LLC in Motion to Extend Time to Object to Dischargeability (26)
	GRAY MANN, TR. OGBURN EDWARDS		
11)	7 Michael D. We	lch 16-20051	Hearing on Trustee's objection to Debtor's Claims of Exemptions (6)
	SLOAN COOPER, TR.		

12)	7 Waymon P. Pangle Beverly J. Pangle SLOAN MANN, TR.	16-20061	Hearing on Debtors' Amended Motion to Excuse Appearance at 341 Creditor's Meeting (9)
13)	13 Connie S. Hosford LEONARD	10-11102	Hearing on the Trustee's Amended Motion for Funds Transfer (56)
14)	13 Rolin E. Phillips Angeline N. Phillips LEONARD	11-20133	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Deem Mortgage Current or Paid in Full (38); Response of State Employees Credit Union filed 09/02/2016
15)	13 Crystal L. Hunter LEONARD VONNEGUT	15-10053	Continued hearing on Motion of JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (34); Debtor's Response (35)
16)	7 Gilbert J. Joseph Susan R. Joseph HILLIER COOPER, TR. EDWARDS	11-10369	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to and Motion for Disallowance (in whole or part) of Various Claims (70); Wells Fargo, NA's Response (72)
17)	 7 James C. Bernard HILLIER PITTS, TR.	16-10176	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (18)

18)	7 Ann L. Rollins HILLIER PITTS, TR.	16-20016	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Amend Schedules B and C of Voluntary Petition Post 341 Meeting of Creditors (31); Trustee's Response (32)
19)	7 Jerry L. Tucker CALLOWAY COOPER, TR. MCKEE	14-10490	 3rd continued hearing on Motion of MTGLQ Investors, LP for Relief from Stay (29); Debtor's Objection (32) 5th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets (24); Response of Charlene Roberts (25); Response of the United States on behalf of the Internal Revenue Service to Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets (26); Consent Order continuing hearing as to the IRS (31)
20)	7 Stacy D. Whitmire CALLOWAY COOPER, TR.	15-10507	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Turnover (15)
21)	 Adam L. Nance Kimberly B. Nance CALLOWAY BECK 	16-10035	Continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets (14); Response of the United States on Behalf of the Internal Revenue Service (17)

22)	13 Keith M. Pierce Jolie L. Pierce	15-10334	4th continued hearing on Debtors' Objection to Proof of Claim (19); Response of USA/IRS (21)
	ELKINS BECK		Continued Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Proof of Claim (33)
23)	13 Kevin L. Jennings ELKINS	15-10642	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Sell Real Property (40)
24)	13 Stephen L. Massey, Jr. Harriet R. Gaines ELKINS TAYLOR	15-10652	3rd continued hearing to Objection of USA/Internal Revenue Service to Confirmation of Plan (21); Plan (14)
25)	 13 Shelley J. Hensley HAY VONNEGUT	11-11174	Continued hearing on Motion of Seterus, Inc. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (24); Debtor's Response (25)
26)	7 Teresa Jo Crowe HAY, MARTIN, LEONARD COOPER, TR.	13-20029	Continued hearing on Trustee's Turnover Motion (112)
27)	 13 Frank P. Arpino HAY	16-10167	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Claim No. 2 (7)

28)	7 Scott A. Mead HAY	16-10295	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement between Debtor and Capital One Auto Finance (6)
29)	13 Alfred Singh HAY	16-10332	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause why this case should not be dismissed (5); Voluntary Petition (1)
30)	 13 Daniel Updegraph Debra Updegraph KIGHT STALEY	11-20034	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Deem Mortgage Loan Account Current and Not in Default (52); Response of Ditech Financial LLC (57)
31)	 7 Gary C. Rogers KIGHT COOPER, TR.	15-20110	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Reopen (45)
32)	 7 Ronald F. Marascalco Rebecca R. Marascalco KIGHT PITTS, TR.	16-10152	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (13)
33)	 13 Dennis D. Pressley KIGHT	16-10299	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Sell Real Estate and to Employ and Authorize a Fee for Professionals (9, Exhibits 10 and 13)

34)	7 Lisa M. Buser KIGHT PITTS, GR. STAEY	16-10327	Hearing on Motion of Nationstar Mortgage for Relief from Stay (6); Debtor's Objection (8)
35)	13 Vicente J. Hill PITTS, BEN KIRK ROBERSON	16-10033	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Modification of Chapter 13 Plan (20); Trustee's Response (23); Response of CommunityOne Bank, N.A. (24); Objection of Joy G. McIver and the law firm of Adams, Hendon, Carson, Crow & Saenger to Debtor's Motion (26)
36)	13 Jack L. Hall PITTS, BEN FLETCHER	16-10274	Hearing on Objection of Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. to Confirmation of Plan, Valuation and Response to Debtor's Motion to Value Liens and Request for Hearing to Determine Secured Status (7); Plan (2)
37)	7 Skyland Behavioral Health Associates, P.A. PITTS, BEN COOPER, TR. KENNY	16-10360	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Order Authorizing Certain Procedures to Maintain the Confidentiality of Patient Information as Required by Privacy Rules (3), Exhibits (4) Hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Objection to Order Directing Appointment of Ombudsman (10); Order Directing Appointment of Obudsman (5)

PITTS, BEN PINKSTON

Hearing on Objection of United Community Bank to Confirmation (16); Plan (12) *NO COURT* ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

GEORGE R. HODGES, JUDGE PRESIDING

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 19, 21 - 23 2016

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.